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Investigation of BPA Elimination Method
Using Activated Charcoal and Metal-Coated Sand

Seokyung Park. Leechan Kwon, Heewon Lee, Minjae Jung
Sejong Science High School
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3. HPLC ¥4 #4
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Column:

TCC temperature:
FLD:

FLD acquisition rate,
gain:

Sample thermostat:
Mobile phase A:
Mobile phase B:
Gradient:

Flow:

Injection volume:

Agilent ZORBAX Eclipse Plus C18

4.6x100 mm 5 pm
40°C

Ex: 230. Em: 316
9.26 Hz, 15

4°C

10 mM monobasic potassium phosphate in water

100% Acetonitrile
Time (min)

0

2
21
12.5
12.6
17
18.1
23

0.9 mL/min

%B

5
5
35
35
70
70
5
5

20 pL. 5 sec needle wash at flush port for 5 sec, using mobile phase A

Fig.2. HPLC &4 &
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20 7

7.450

Bisphenol F

Unknown impurity
N

" 10629

11.202

Bisphenol A

10

1 12 min

Figure 3

Separation of 30 ng/mL solution of bisphenol F and bisphenol A using an Agilent ZORBAX Eclipse Plus C18 column.
The chromatogram was collected using FLD settings of excitation at 230 and emission at 316 nm.
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Fig. 6. CoCl; Aol Eeol At 14

Fig. 7. thz=T Ao gl At 47

Table 1.
BPA BPA+ A EF
mrao CE _‘_Lf) BPA+CoCl, BPA+FeCls BPA+ZnCl,
oA 4 24751 2871 1262 1082 1261
T (ppm) 1 0.116 0.051 0.044 0.050
AAE(%) 88.4 94.9 95.6 95.0

2. Metal-Coated Sand
2o FeCls, CoCly, ZnCLE FEte] F4% 3E =#(MCS; Metal Coated Sand)E Zﬂ’i}é}oi A&+
=, olE°] AdE I-HHA=AE g8 B2 St HES it 2ot I’ ZYE SEMF
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# = SEMo.z #FaqTh



2.1 94¥F =8 SEM &9 (H=7)
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